
Fecha:
Medio:
Supl. :
Tipo:
Título:

Pág. :
Cm2:
VPE:

Tiraje:
Lectoría:
Favorabilidad:

27-01-2026
El Mercurio
El Mercurio - Innovacion
Noticia general
Choque de visiones sobre rol de Corfo: de la defensa de Afide al “Estado emprendedor”

4
430,3
$ 5.652.289

126.654
320.543

No Definida

www.litoralpress.cl


